PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7645707

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the PRIOR ERRONEOUS RECORDATION OF THE ASSIGNMENT WITH RESPECT TO PATENT NO. 7171857 previously recorded on Reel 022804 Frame 0265. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEO BARRON	06/18/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNISCO INSTRUMENTS LLC	
Street Address:	38 FORGE PARKWAY	
City:	FRANKLIN	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02038	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7171857

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (941)556-2672

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9415562654 Email: ip@ropertech.com

Correspondent Name: ROPER TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Address Line 1: 6901 PROFESSIONAL PARKWAY
Address Line 4: SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34240

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DYNISCO -CORRECTIVE ASSIG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBORAH FERNANDEZ	
SIGNATURE:	/df/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Marked Up Corrected Cover Sheet and Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Marked Up Corrected Cover Sheet and Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=Marked Up Corrected Cover Sheet and Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 507598817 REEL: 061938 FRAME: 0827

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
Leo Barron			06/18/2003	
RECEIVING PART	Y DATA			
Name:	Dvnisco Instr	uments LLC.		
Street Address:	38 Forge Pai			
City:	Franklin			
State/Country:	MASSACHU	SETTS		
Postal Code:	02038			
Property Type		Number		
		7171857	171857	
CORRESPONDEN	CF DATA			
Fax Number:	(617)64			
		Mail when the fax attempt is unsu	CCCESSIUI.	
Phone: 617 646 8000 Email: patents_neilf@wolfgreenfield.com				
Correspondent Name: Neil P. Ferraro				
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Ave.				
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		D0039.70049US01		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:				
NAME OF SUBMIT	TER:	Neil P. Ferraro		

PATENT

REEL: 022804 FRAME: 0265 PATENT

REEL: 061938 FRAME: 0828

Attorney's Docket No.: D00039.70049.US

ASSIGNMENT

Sell, assign and transfer to Dynisco Instruments, a Massachusetts corporation having a place of business at 38 Forge Parkway, Franklin, MA, 02038, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent executed of even date herewith and entitled PRESSURE TRANSDUCER, and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign country and all rights to priority;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us/me.

c/18/03	Les E Barron
Date	LEO BARRON
STATE OF	18th day of June, 2003. (Sugar M. Mayer
SEAL	Watery Public

My Commission Expires

10-10-08

PATENT REEL: 061938 FRAME: 0829



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "DYNISCO INSTRUMENTS LLC" IS DULY

FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD

STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS

OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2022.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "DYNISCO INSTRUMENTS LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2000.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

3294342 8300 SR# 20223992331

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 204832072

Date: 11-10-22

PATENT REEL: 061938 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 11/15/2022